

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1478 of 2024**

=====

NISHANT KUMAR TULSI DAS PARMAR & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HEMANT MAKWANA(3622) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 30/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicants is not
present when the matter is called out.

S.O. to 13.12.2024.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA