

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

F/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 9666 of 2026

With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2597 of 2005
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2597 of 2005
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR TEMPORARY BAIL) NO. 2 of 2026
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 230 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 230 of 2020
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR TEMPORARY BAIL) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1378 of 2022
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1378 of 2022
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1508 of 2024
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1508 of 2024
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO. 3 of 2026
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 637 of 2025
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 637 of 2025
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (TEMPORARY BAIL) NO. 2 of 2026
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 3207 of 2025
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 3207 of 2025
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 95 of 2026
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 95 of 2026
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO. 1 of 2026

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 114 of 2026
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 114 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 9732 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 9778 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 9786 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 9812 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9642 of 2026
In
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 7885 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9679 of 2026
In
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 9315 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9708 of 2026
In
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9709 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9709 of 2026
In
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 11337 of 2019
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9719 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9804 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9862 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9864 of 2026
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1478 of 2024
With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1478 of 2024
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 409 of 2026
With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 409 of 2026

With
F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 9658 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 9731 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 9741 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 9742 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 9753 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 9766 of 2026
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.
1 of 2026
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 9787 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 9787 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 9643 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 10237 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 10240 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 10267 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 10311 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 10342 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 10350 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 10381 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 10384 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 10388 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 10413 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 10441 of 2026
With
F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 10458 of 2026
With

F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10145 of 2026
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10147 of 2026
With
F/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10227 of 2026

=====

KARAN RAMJIBHAI MAKVANA

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

Date : 10/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

COMMON ORAL ORDER

On perusal of office note dated 09.03.2026, the office objections have not been removed within stipulated period. Hence, the office objections are ordered to be removed within a period of 4 weeks from the date of this order, failing which, the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

The office is directed to place the copy of this order in each of the captioned matters.

(P. S. DAVE)

REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

CHIRAG PARMAR