

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1478 of 2024**

=====

NISHANT KUMAR TULSI DAS PARMAR & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

=====

Appearance:

MR HEMANT MAKWANA(3622) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MS. SHIVANGI M RANA(7053) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR DHAWAN JAYSWAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 24/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate Ms. Shivangi M. Rana appearing for respondent No. 2 submitted that arrears amounting to Rs. 15 lakh are due as on date. Learned advocate Mr. Hemant Makwana appearing for applicant No. 1 submitted that applicant No. 1 - husband is presently residing in London and undertakes that within a period of 10 days, the applicant is ready and willing to deposit 30% of the arrears amount of Rs. 15 lakh before the Registry of this Court.
2. Considering the aforesaid submission made by the learned advocate for the applicants, stand over to 04.05.2026.
3. In the meantime, the applicant shall deposit 30% of the arrears amount of Rs. 15 lakh before the Registry of this Court. The Registry is directed to accept the said amount.
4. Stand over to 04.05.2026.

STANCY GOMES

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)